

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16263-16264/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in TTR No. 39/2007 & TTR No. 40/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

COMMNR., COMMERCIAL TAX, UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.JALPAC INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/07/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Chanchal Biswal, Adv.  
Mr. Rabindra Tiwary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter. Let the rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)  
Court Master